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Summary

The North Carolina Aquarium Society membership survey is distributed
to all active members every two years. This year, the survey was sent to
our members in November.

The objective of the survey is to gauge members’ experiences,
perceived value, and expectations of the North Carolina Aquarium
Society’s membership program and offerings of the three North
Carolina Aquariums and Jennette’s Pier. Members were enticed to
respond to the survey with a chance to win a prize.
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|. What do you value most about your North Carolina Aquarium
membership? (Select all that apply)

6% <1%

Free admission

Reciprocity with other zoos and aquariums

80% - Belonging to a mission driven organization
34% Gift Shop and program discounts
. 40% Discounted admission for up to 6 guests
o - Other (please specify)
- None of the above

‘| love all that you do and | like the feeling that my
membership is one way to help the animals that | love.”

2. How important is the reciprocal program with other zoos and

aquariums to you?

1%
Extremely Important

Very important

33% - Somewhat important

Not so important

- Not at all important
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3. How many times per year do you use your membership to visit one
of our reciprocal facilities (like the NC Zoo or other zoos and
aquariums)?

/—2%

More than 10 times

7% 5-10 times

- 2-5 times

One time

- None of the above

4. On average, how many times in one year do you or your family visit
a North Carolina Aquarium and/or Jennette’s Pier?

6+ times a year

4-5 fimes a year

- 2-3 times a year

Once a year

- Less than once a year

5. Do you intend to renew your NC Aquarum Society membership for
the year 20227

Yes

B No
- Maybe

2%

83%
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6. In addition to your annual NC Aquarium Society membership
contribution, what other ways do you support the North Carolina
Aquariums? (Select all that apply)

Gift Shop

- Donation

- Membership contribution only

Angler's Club

Own-A-Fish

69%

Adopt-An-Animal

- Sea Turtle STARs

Other (please specify)

7. After we reopened in September 2020, has COVID-19 impacted your
ability to visit the North Carolina Aquariums?

Yes

B o
- Maybe

‘It hasn'’t. | appreciate all the steps [the Aquariums] are
taking to ensure that the visitors stay safe and healthy.”
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8. Rate your experience with the online ticketing process and with the
timed ticketing admission system:

3%

3%—\

5 Stars

4,22

- 3 Stars .
" average rating
. > Srkkk
1 Star 1
20% N/A

9. What type of event would you be interested in attending at the NC
Aquariums and Jennette’s Pier? (Select all that apply)

7%
Y Members only event after hours

Family events

58% I Adult nights (21+4)
- Lecture series (Lunch and Learn)

11%

Not interested

48%
Other (please specify)

10. What type of event would you consider hosting at the NC
Aquariums and/or Jennette’s Pier? (Select all that apply)

4%
Y Birthday Party

Kids Sleepover

0,
29% - Wedding and/or Reception

- Work Event

| have never considered hosting an event
at the NC Aquariums or Jennette’s Pier

59% 16%

Other (please specify)
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I 1. How would you rate your experience at the Gift Shop?

1% <1%

5 Stars

- 4 Stars 4 5 1

- 3 Stars u .
average ratin

59% - 2 Stars Q g g

- 1 Star

N/A

29)

|2. Are you aware that the North Carolina Aquarium gift shops have an
online store?

NORTH CAROLINA

AQUARIUM
5 SOCIETY



| 3. If you made a purchase through our online gift shop, how would
you rate your experience?

<1%
<1%\ 1% 395
/_ 5 Stars

4 Stars 4 43
9%
- 3 Stars - .
average ratlng

e ? Shk kY

1 Star

N/A

| 4. Were you asked if you a NC Aquarium member when checking out
at the Gift Shop?

Yes

B No

- I did not make a purchase at the gift shop

67%

15. If available, how likely would you be to get an NC Aquariums
specialty license plate from the NC DMV?

Very likely
Likely
- Neither likely nor unlikely

- Unlikely

Very unlikely

14%

16%

19%
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|6. What is your age range?

<1%

/ 65+
55-64

P 45-54

P 35-44

25-34

33%

0
19% 18-24

- Under 18

|”7. How far away do you live from a North Carolina Aquarium facility?

| do not live in North Carolina

0%  16% More than 40 miles

- Less than 40 miles
- Less than 30 miles

Less than 20 miles

39%

Less than 10 miles

|18. How long have you been a North Carolina Aquarium Society
member?

10+ years

7-9 years
14% 0
9% — - 4-6 years

- 1-3 years

Less than 1 year
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19. What type of membership do you currently have?

2%

1%

Two Year Curator

- Curator
- Two Year Family
- Family

Two Year Couple

- Couple

Two Year Individual

- Individual

- Volunteer
- Staff
Exhibit
- Jennette's Pier Fishing Pass
B offshore Club

Business Leader

- Business Member
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